
Last Name First Name Position 
(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State CFP Region Telephone Email

Cyr Angie Chair State Regulator
Minnesota 

Department 
of Health

St. Paul MN Midwest 651-201-5634 Angie.cyr@state.mn.us

Douglas Amanda Co-Vice Chair Retail Food 
Industry Wawa Media PA Mid-Atlantic 267-575-7881 Amanda.douglas@wawa.com

Pierce Andre Co-Vice Chair Local Regulator
Wake County 
Environment

al Health
Raleigh NC Southeast 919-856-7440 apierce@wakegov.com

Sweet Bridget Member Academia
Johnson & 

Wales 
University

Providence RI Northeast 401-598-5171 bsweet@jwu.edu

Eskin Sandra Member Consumer
The Pew 

Charitable 
Trusts

Washington DC Mid-Atlantic 202-384-3026 seskin@pewtrusts.org

Baker Rance Member Food Industry 
Support NEHA Denver CO Southwest rbaker@neha.org

Vaccaro Melissa Member Food Industry 
Support

Paster 
Training Gilbertsville PA Mid-Atlantic 610-970-1776 Melissa.vaccaro@pastertraining.com

O’Donnell James Member Food Industry 
Support

That Food 
Safety Guy St. Louis MO Southwest 3145404649 j.j.odonnell.iii@gmail.com

Williamson Kenesha Member Retail Food 
Industry

Publix Super 
Markets Inc

Port 
Charlotte FL Southeast 941-764-5845 

ext. 31157 Kenesha.williamson@publix.com

Willis Richard Member Food Service 
Industry Mandalay Las Vegas NV Pacific 702-587-2675 rwillis@mandalaybay.com

Edsall Jean Member Food Service 
Industry

Compass 
Group Charlotte NC Southeast 704-328-5893 Jean.edsall@compass-usa.com

Lindholm Jeffrey Member Food Industry 
Support iCertainty Chevy Chase MD Mid-Atlantic 443-452-1950 Jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com



Local Midwest

Regulator

Pearson Peri Member State Regulator
Virginia 

Department 
of Health

Richmond VA Mid-Atlantic 804-864-7692 Peri.pearson@vdh.virginia.gov

Walker Matthew Member State Regulator
Idaho Food 
Protection 
Program

Boise ID Pacific 208-334-5946 Matthew.walker@dhw.idaho.gov

English Amber Member Local Regulator

Washoe 
County 
Health 
District

Reno NV Pacific 775-328-2629 aeenglish@washoecounty.us

Hilton DeBrena Member Local Regulator Tulsa Health 
Department Tulsa OK Southwest 918-595-4302 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Schaffer Michael Member Local Regulator Harris County 
Public Health Pasadena TX Southwest 713-274-6400 Michael.schaffer@phs.hctx.net

Sylvis Christine Member Local Regulator

Southern 
Nevada 
Health 
District

Las Vegas NV Pacific 702-759-0507 sylvis@snhd.org

Pohjola Carrie Member State Regulator WI DATCP Galesville WI Midwest 715-579-9487 Carrie.pohjola@wisconsin.gov

Speltz Mark Member Elective (State 
Regulator)

Iowa 
Department 

of 
Inspections 
and Appeals

Des Moines IA Southwest 515-669-3266 Mark.speltz@dia.iowa.gov

Straughn Ki Member Elective (Local 
Regulator)

Public Health 
Seattle & 

King County
Bellevue WA Pacific 206-718-9241 kstraughn@kingcounty.gov

Click Krista At-Large Non-
Voting Member

Hendricks 
County Danville IN kclick@co.hendricks.in.us



Mack James At-Large Non-
Voting Member State Regulator

WI 
Department 

of 
Agriculture, 

Trade & 
Consumer 
Protection

Madison WI Midwest 608-224-4691 James.mack@wisconsin.gov

Copeland Deanna At-Large Non-
Voting Member Local Regulator Harris County 

Public Health Pasadena TX Southwest 713-274-6443 Deanna.copeland@phs.hctx.net

Mid-Atlantic

Read David At-Large Non-
Voting Member

Food Industry 
Support IFPTI North St. Paul MN Midwest 651-485-8905 David.read@ifpti.org

Sudler Robert Non-Voting 
Member

Federal 
Consultant FDA 240-402-1943 Robert.sudler@fda.hhs.gov

Kennedy Katey Non-Voting 
Member

Federal 
Consultant FDA 503-671-9711, 

ext. 16 Katey.kennedy@fda.hhs.gov

Kramer Adam Non-Voting 
Member

Federal 
Consultant CDC 404-498-1228 Ank5@cdc.gov

Mickiewicz Courtney Member State Regulator

Virginia 
Department 

of Agriculture 
and 

Consumer 
Services

courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.govVirginia 
Beach VA 757-363-3840
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